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N-Modell der DB Elektrolokomotive BR 160 (E 60)
Technische Daten:
Bauart (Achsanordnung) 1"C Laufraddurchmesser 850 mm
Leistung 1074 kW bei 38 km/h Achsstand 6600 mm
Gewicht 72,5t Lange uber Puffer 11.100 mm
Hochstgeschwindigkeit 55 km/h Baujahre 1926-1934

Treibraddurchmesser 1250 mm

Im Zuge der Elektrifizierung der Deutschen Reichstahn stellte man den Rangierbetrieb von Dampf- auf Elektro-
lokomotiven um. Aus diesem Grund entwickelte die AEG die Serie der E 60, aus der die ersten Lokomotiven im
Jahr 1927 an die Bahnhéfe Miinchen und Rosenheim geliefert wurden.

Die Anordnung des Stirnvorgeleges mit der Blindwelle, der Winterthur-Schragstangenantrieb und anderes
mehr, wurden von den Lokomotiven E 52 und E 91 Ubernommen, die Vorlaufachse durch ein Bisselgestell
gefiihrt.

Anfang 60er Jahre kamen nach voriibergehender Verwendung im Miinchner Vororteverkehr alle Lokomo-
tiven der BR E 60 mit montierten Rangierbiihnen im Rangierdienst wieder zum Einsatz. Bis zur Ausmusterung,
Ende der 70er Jahre, erfiillten diese Lokomotiven alle in sie gesetzten Erwartungen.

N-Model of the German Railways Electric Locomotive BR 160 (E 60)
Technical Data:

Wheel arrangement 177C Bogie wheels diameter 850 mm
Power output 1074 kW Wheel base 6600 mm
Gross weight 72,5t Overall length 11.100 mm
Maximum speed forward/reverse 55 km/h Years in production 1926—-1934
Driving wheels diameter 1250 mm

Following the electrification of Deutschen Reichsbahn (German State Railways), it was necessary that shun-
ting operations be changed from steam to electric.

AEG designed and developed an electric shunting locomotive for this purpose, known as type E 60. The first
few engines of this type were put into service in 1927, in Southern Germany, operating at Munich and Rosen-
heim.

The drive to the wheels was by means of a blind shaft and a slanting »Winterthur« connecting rod etc. This
arrangement was taken from the E 52 and E 91 types of locomotives, with a two wheeled leading bogie of the
»Bissel« type.

At the beginning of the 1960s, after temporary service in the Munich surburban areas, all BR E 60 locos were
fitted with shunting platforms at both ends, and continured in this form until they were withdrawn from service in
1980. These locomotives had a long and useful service and accomplished their duties with complete satisfac-
tion.

Modele N de la DB Locomotive électrique BR 160 (E 60)
Caractéristiques techniques:

caractéristique 17C diamétre des roues porteuses aviar 850 mm
puissance 1074 kW empattement 6600 mm
poids 72,5t Longueur hors tampons 11.100 mm
vitesse maximale marche aviar 55 km/h années de construction 1926-1934
diamétre des roues motrices 1250 mm

A la suite de I'électrification de ses lignes, la Deutsche Reichsbahn fut amenée a remplacer ses locomotives
de manoeuvre a vapeur par des locomotives électriques.

C'est pour cet usage que la firme AEG étudia la série des locomotives E 60, dont les premiers exemplaires
furent livrés en 1927 aux gares de Munich et de Rosenheim.

La disposition de la transmission avec faux-essieu, I'entrainement Winterthur par bielle inclinée etc., sont
empruntés aux locomotives E 52 et E 91, I'essieu étant un bissel de guidage.

Au debut des années 60, aprés avoir servimomentanément sur les lignes de banlieue munichoises, toutes les
locomotives BR E 60 furent de nouveau incorporées au parc des locomotives de manoeuvre. Jusqu'a leur
réforme, a la fin des années 70, elles ont parfaitement répondues a tout ce que I'on avait attendu d’elles.






